

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>21.02.2024</u>		<p>FA No.191 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Proposed First Appeal has been filed under Section 54 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1984 along with an Application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 to condone the delay of 295 days.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Heard Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for the State/appellants. 3. Issue notice to the respondents on the Delay Condonation Application. 4. Steps to be taken within a week. 5. List on 08.05.2024. <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 21.02.2024</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--