

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>27.08.2024</u>		<p>FA No.191 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rajendra Arya, (through video conferencing) learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for respondents.</p> <p>3. Heard on the Amendment Application (IA No.04 of 2024).</p> <p>4. Perused and gone through the record.</p> <p>5. The Amendment Application (IA No.04 of 2024) has been filed to amend the valuation clause of the appeal.</p> <p>6. In the interest of justice, the Amendment Application (IA No.04 of 2024) is allowed.</p> <p>7. Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel has sought ten days' time from</p>

today to file an amended memo of the appeal and to deposit the Court fee as per law.

8. List on 13.09.2024.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
27.08.2024**

Neha

--	--	--	--