

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="683 347 925 376">FA No.191 of 2023</p> <p data-bbox="683 383 1241 427"><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="683 450 1485 533">Mr. I.P. Kohli, Standing Counsel for the State/appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="683 562 1485 645">Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="683 674 1485 837">Learned counsel for the respondents does not press the Money Withdrawal Application with a request that the appeal may be heard finally.</p> <p data-bbox="683 866 1485 987">In such view of the matter, the Money Withdrawal Application (IA No.6 of 2024) is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p data-bbox="683 1016 1485 1099">The appeal is directed to be listed for final hearing on 14.05.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1166 1227 1501 1263" style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1262 1267 1417 1296" style="text-align: right;">02.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="683 1335 719 1352">Ravi</p>